

20
31-03-2026
AKG
Ct. 237

WPA 5421 of 2026
Vanlila Consultants Private Limited
Vs.
Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle 2 (1) & Ors.

Mr. Abhrotosh Mazumdar,
Mr. Sanjay Bhaumik,
Mr. S. Kejriwal,
Mrs. Ananya Rath,
Mr. Navin Mittal,
Mr. Debarghya Banerjee

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Sanjukta Gupta,
Ms. Sukanya Dutta

...for the Respondent

It appears that during pendency of this writ petition, an assessment order has been passed on March 28, 2026, by the Department.

The assessment order has been disclosed by a supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner today.

The Revenue shall file a report in response to the allegations made in this writ petition within one week from date. The petitioner will be at liberty to take exception to the report filed by the Revenue within one week thereafter.

List this matter on April 16, 2026, under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)